JS Global

March 14, 2024

Executive Director

Public Offering & Regulated Persons Department Securities Market Division Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad

General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi

Haider Ali Hilaly

Chief Executive Officer Calcorp Limited D-131 / A, Block 4, Clifton Karachi JS Global Capital Limited

17/18th Floor, The Centre Plot No. 28, SB-5 Abdullah Haroon Road Saddar, Karachi-74400, Pakistan. www.jsqcl.com

UAN: +92 21 111 574 111 Fax: +92 21 3563 2574 NTN: 1558280-9

Subject: Publication of the Corrigendum to the "Public Announcement of Intention to acquire 83.96% shares and control of Calcorp Limited ("the target company") by Mr. Asif Ali Shaikh under the Securities act, 2015" in the newspaper

This is with reference to our letter dated 20th Feb 2024 on the subject.

Enclosed please find herewith the newspaper cutting of the corrigendum to the Public Announcement of Intention published in The News and The Daily Jung today in accordance with the Securities Act 2015 and Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2017 for information all concerned.

For and on Behalf of JS Global Capital (Manager to the Offer)

Usman Saeed

SVP, Investment Banking

PUBLIC NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT OF INTENTION TO ACQUIRE APPROXIMATELY 83.96% OF THE PAID-UP CAPITAL AND CONTROL OF "CALCORP LIMITED" BY MR. ASIF ALI SHAIKH IN CONCERT WITH MR. MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAIKH, AND MR. KASHIF MUMTAZ DATED FEBRUARY 20, 2024 AND ALSO PUBLISHED IN THE NEWSPAPERS ON FEBRUARY 22, 2024.

It is hereby informed to all concerned that in the Public Announcement of Intention under Part-B Clause 1(f), "Nii" has been mentioned under the head "Details of companies, where the intended acquirer(s) hold more than thirty percent voting shares", which needs to be corrected, as the acquirer, Mr. Asif Ali Shaikh, holds more than 30% shares in Four (04) Private Limited Companies. Accordingly, as required under Part-B Clause (1)(f) of Schedule VI, the following is required to be read as under:

(i) Part-B Clause 1(f) of Schedule VI

Details of companies, where the intended acquirer(s) hold more than thirty percent voting share:

Name of the Company	Registration No.	Nature (Listed/ Unlisted/ Private)	Nature of Business	Jurisdiction of incorporation	Description held control /more than 30% shares or both
A.R.M. Power (Private) Limited	0245159	Private	Power	Karachi	80.0%
Asif Rice Mills (Private) Limited	0238073	Private	Food & Beverage	Karachi	33.3%
Corporate Solution (Private) Limited	0228071	Private	Consultancy	Karachi	50.0%
Universal Reach (Private) Limited	0246176	Private	Import & Export	Karachi	80.0%

(ii) Part-B Clause 1(g)

The CNIC number of the Mr. Asif Ali Shaikh (the acquirer) reading as **42301-9048519-9**, under Clause 1(g), in the Public Announcement of Intention communicated to PSX, SECP, and the target company shall be corrected to read as **42301-9048519-1**.

The other particulars of the Public Announcement of Intention as stated earlier in accordance with Securities Act 2015 and the Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeover Regulations 2017) shall remain unchanged.

made of the character of the phones and proceedings of the control of the control

and the Laborate property of the Court of th

Asif Ali Shaikh

پلک نوٹس

تقیح برائے اطلاع عام بتاری 20 فروری 2024 جو جناب آصف علی شیخ کی جانب سے جناب محمد صنیف شیخ، اور جناب کاشف متاز کی رضامندی ہے" کال کارپ کمینٹہ" کا %83.96 پیڈ آپ کمینیٹل اور کنڑول حاصل کرنے کےاراوے سے متعلق تھی اور جو 22 فروری 2024 کو اخبارات میں بھی شائع ہوئی تھی۔

اس کے ذریعے تمام متعلقہ افراد کو مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ پارٹ -Bشق (1) کے تحت ارادے سے متعلق اطلاع عام میں "کمپنیوں کی تفصیلات میں جہاں مطلوبہ عاصل کنندہ/کنندگان تمیں فیصد سے زیادہ کے ووٹنگ شیئرز رکھتے ہیں" کے ہیڈ بیں" کا ہیڈ سی اسکا الیا ہے جس کو درست کرنے کی ضرورت ہے کیونکہ عاصل کنندہ جناب آصف علی شخ کے باس چار (04) پرائیوٹ لمیٹڈ کمپنیوں میں 30% سے زائد سیٹرز ہیں۔ اس کے مطابق جیساکہ شیڈول VIک پارٹ - Bشق (1)(1) کے تحت ورکار ہے، مندرجہ ذیل کو اس طرح پڑھا جائے؛

(i) شیرول VI کا پارٹ -B شق (l) کی پارٹ -B میر رکھتے ہیں؛ کمپنیوں کی تفصیلات، جس میں مطلوبہ حاصل کنندہ/کنندگان تیس فیصد سے زالد شکیر رکھتے ہیں؛

تفصیات، کنژول رکھنا /%30 سے زلد شکیر یا دونوں	ان کارپوریش کا دائرہ اختیار	کار د بار کی نوعیت	نوعیت (لسنڈ) ان لسنڈ <i>ا</i> پرائیویٹ	رجسٹریش نمبر	کپنی کا نام
80.0%	کراچی	بإور	پرائیویٹ	0245159	ا ــ آرايم پاؤر (برائيويث) كميشير
33.3%	کراچی	فود ایند بیور تح	پرائیویٹ	0238073	آصف رائس ملز (پرائیویث) لمیشد
50.0%	کراچی	كنسلثينى	پرائیوٹ	0228071	كاربوريث سلوش (پرائيويث) لميند
80.0%	کراچی	امپورث اینڈ ایکسپورٹ	پرائيويٹ	0246176	يونيورسل رفح (پائيويث) لميندُ

(ii) پرك -B ش (ii)

ارادے سے متعلق اطلاع عام میں PSX ، SECP ، اور فارگٹ کمپنی میں شق (g) (1) کے تحت بتایا گیا جناب آصف علی شیخ (حصول کننده) کا شاختی کارڈ نمبر 9048519-9048519 بڑھا جا رہا ہے کو درست کر کے1-9048519-9048519 بڑھا جائے۔

ارادے کی اطلاع عام کی دیگر تفسیلات جو کہ سیکیورٹیز ایکٹ 2015 اور اسٹار کمپینز (سبٹینٹل ایکیوزیٹن آف ووٹنگ سٹیرز اینٹر فیک اوور ریگولیٹنز 2017) کے مطابق پہلے بیان کی گئی ہیں ان میں کوئی تبدیلی نہیں ہوگی۔

آصف على فيخ